



\$~71 & 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1765/2025**

BPTP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jigyasa Sharma and Ms. Sargam Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

KAMAL KANT SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Mr. Syed Sumair Ali and Mr. Mohnish Singh, Advocates

+ **CM(M) 1770/2025**

BPTP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jigyasa Sharma and Ms. Sargam Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH SHARMA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Mr. Syed Sumair Ali and Mr. Mohnish Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

CM APPL. 80136/2025 (stay) in CM(M) 1765/2025

CM APPL. 80124/2025 (for stay) in CM(M) 1770/2025

1. Learned counsel for respondents appearing on advance intimation accepts notice and seeks and is allowed three weeks to file replies.
2. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 19.01.2026. As requested, on the next date, this matter shall be listed top five matters of the Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/rs